
 


-- Options Summary --

     Output file:  CHEKPY.TXT
     Print options page? (Y,N)  Y
     Sort options: N
     Check statuses to select.:  *
     Check types to select.:  *
    Date Selection   From:  05/01/2021
     To:  05/31/2021
     Summary or Detail report? (S,D)  D
     Single or Double space summary report? (S,D)  D

BAT_CHEKPY executed by GALION_SJL on node NCOCC0:: at  1-JUN-2021 16:42:29.67



 

Date: 06/01/2021                                    GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                          Page:    1
Time:  4:42 pm                                        SORT BY VENDOR NAME                                                (CHEKPY)
                                            CHECK DATES BETWEEN 05/01/2021 AND 05/31/2021
                                                        ALL CHECKS SELECTED

                                TRAN    P.O.    IT   INVOICE         TRAN          ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION
 SEQ    DESCRIPTION             NUMBER  NUMBER  NO   NUMBER          DATE     TI FND FUNC OBJ SCC  SUBJ   OU  IL JOB     ITEM AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Check: 077192 Type: W Date: 05/04/21 Vendor: AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES        Vendor#: 001224 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 FIELD DAY RIBBONS - AMAZO         2100924 0001 1FH4-NN31-FWJD  04/18/21 05 200 4610 891 907M 000000 003 00 000          94.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $94.00

Check: 077249 Type: W Date: 05/11/21 Vendor: AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES        Vendor#: 001224 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 OPEN PO LIGHTHOUSE SPRING         2100788 0001 1NHG-DDLM-19RV  05/03/21 05 200 4610 891 907M 000000 003 00 000          25.77
                                                                                                        Check total:         $25.77

Check: 077318 Type: W Date: 05/26/21 Vendor: AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES        Vendor#: 001224 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SUPT.             2100074 0001 1GJM-NT43-YQPT  05/17/21 05 001 2411 512 0000 000000 000 00 001          44.97
 0002 Tools/Materials needed fo         2100935 0001 13DR-RFYV-99KD  04/26/21 05 001 1130 511 0000 100000 002 00 000       1,239.73
 0003 Sponges                           2101001 0001 1R7Q6FPGM4XQ    05/16/21 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000         150.75
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,435.45

Check: 914111 Type: M Date: 05/06/21 Vendor: AMERICAN EXPRESS               Vendor#: 900009 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               CPC
 0001 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0018 Lowes4/19/21    04/19/21 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 000 00 015         149.00
 0002 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0018 Menards4/20/21  04/20/21 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 000 00 015         449.00
 0003 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0025 NewswangerMachi 03/31/21 05 006 3120 423 0000 000000 008 00 000          45.05
 0004 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0026 NewswangerMachi 03/31/21 05 006 3120 423 0000 000000 006 00 000          45.05
 0005 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0010 SamsClub4/16/21 04/16/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044          34.80
 0006 Central Office Misc.Suppl         2100069 0001 USPS4/9/2021    04/09/21 05 001 2510 490 0000 000000 000 00 000          26.35
 0007 TREASURER                         2100080 0002 CPIM Certificat 03/30/21 05 001 2510 439 0000 000000 000 00 030         100.00
 0008 FAX LINES - ALL SCHOOLS           2100128 0001 3206464         03/31/21 05 001 2421 441 0000 000000 000 00 099         113.70
 0009 Supplies-HS                       2100161 0005 HobbyLobby4/8   04/08/21 05 006 3120 569 0000 000000 002 00 000         118.83
 0010 Food- HS                          2100161 0001 Walmart4/11/21  04/11/21 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 002 00 000          64.72
 0011 Any supplies needed for F         2100432 0001 DrugMart4/9/21  04/09/21 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          17.66
 0012 rewards for student succe         2100651 0001 DrugMart4/14    04/14/21 05 018 4630 891 900S 000000 002 00 000          46.69
 0013 rewards for student succe         2100651 0001 DrugMart4/9/    04/09/21 05 018 4630 891 900S 000000 002 00 000          13.96
 0014 Cedar Point 2021 - May -          2100784 0001 CedarPoint4/22  04/22/21 05 200 4610 891 907M 000000 003 00 000       2,625.00
 0015 OPEN PO LIGHTHOUSE SPRING         2100788 0001 DollarTree4/10  04/10/21 05 200 4610 891 907M 000000 003 00 000          19.31
 0016 OPEN PO LIGHTHOUSE SPRING         2100788 0001 DollarTree4/13/ 04/13/21 05 200 4610 891 907M 000000 003 00 000          37.10
 0017 OPEN PO LIGHTHOUSE SPRING         2100788 0001 PartyPlace4/13  04/13/21 05 200 4610 891 907M 000000 003 00 000          34.95
 0018 PO for Family Engagement          2100837 0001 Marathon4/13/21 04/13/21 05 572 1270 511 9921 000000 003 00 000          19.16
 0019 Pots, paints, brushes and         2100848 0001 DrugMart4/14/21 04/14/21 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          60.00
 0020 Coffee, cups, creamer and         2100920 0001 BecaHouse 4/20  04/20/21 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000          37.50
 0021 Donuts                            2100920 0002 Cake&Icing4/20/ 04/20/21 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000          26.00
 0022 Doughnuts for StaffBooste         2100930 0001 Cake & Icing 21 04/21/21 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000          39.00
 0023 400 rally towels for midd         2100936 0001 4ALLPROMOS      04/26/21 05 200 4610 891 907M 000000 003 00 000         984.54
 0024 Chamber of Commerce Annua         2100950 0001 PayPal4/17/21   04/17/21 05 001 2510 423 0000 000000 000 00 000          40.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $5,147.37

Check: 077317 Type: B Date: 05/26/21 Vendor: ANGELA YOUNG                   Vendor#: 001543 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Refund WashDC - Hailey Yo  211386         0001                 05/26/21 03 200 1620     9001 000000 003                325.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $325.00



 

Date: 06/01/2021                                    GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                          Page:    2
Time:  4:42 pm                                        SORT BY VENDOR NAME                                                (CHEKPY)
                                            CHECK DATES BETWEEN 05/01/2021 AND 05/31/2021
                                                        ALL CHECKS SELECTED

                                TRAN    P.O.    IT   INVOICE         TRAN          ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION
 SEQ    DESCRIPTION             NUMBER  NUMBER  NO   NUMBER          DATE     TI FND FUNC OBJ SCC  SUBJ   OU  IL JOB     ITEM AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Check: 077193 Type: W Date: 05/04/21 Vendor: APPLE INC.                     Vendor#: 008032 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 STM dux keyboard with cas         2100934 0001 AF00229122      04/24/21 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 026          99.95
                                                                                                        Check total:         $99.95

Check: 077304 Type: W Date: 05/21/21 Vendor: APPLE INC.                     Vendor#: 008032 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 HJKF2ZM/A -Belkin USB-C t         2100974 0014 AF05425503      05/14/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 003 00 000         119.80
 0002 HMJU2ZM/A - Belkin Ethern         2100974 0023 AF05425503      05/14/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 003 00 000         199.90
 0003 HJUZ2ZM/A - Belkin USB-C          2100974 0015 AF05753674      05/14/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 002 00 000         149.75
 0004 HJUZ2ZM/A - Belkin USB-C          2100974 0016 AF05753674      05/14/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 003 00 000         149.75
 0005 HJUZ2ZM/A - Belkin USB-C          2100974 0017 AF05753674      05/14/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 006 00 000         149.75
 0006 HJUZ2ZM/A - Belkin USB-C          2100974 0018 AF05753674      05/14/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 008 00 000         149.75
 0007 MJ1L2AM/A - USB-C VGAMult         2100974 0001 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 002 00 000          69.00
 0008 MJ1L2AM/A - USB-C VGAMult         2100974 0002 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 003 00 000          69.00
 0009 MJ1L2AM/A - USB-C VGAMult         2100974 0003 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 006 00 000          69.00
 0010 MJ1L2AM/A - USB-C VGAMult         2100974 0004 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 008 00 000          69.00
 0011 MQGH2AM/A - USB-C to Ligh         2100974 0005 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 003 00 000          70.00
 0012 MLL82AM/A - USB-C Charge          2100974 0006 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 003 00 000          76.00
 0013 MLL82AM/A - USB-C Charge          2100974 0007 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 002 00 000          38.00
 0014 MLL82AM/A - USB-C Charge          2100974 0008 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 006 00 000          38.00
 0015 MLL82AM/A - USB-C Charge          2100974 0009 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 008 00 000          38.00
 0016 MY1W2AM/A - 30W USB-C Pow         2100974 0010 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 003 00 000         196.00
 0017 MY1W2AM/A - 30W USB-C Pow         2100974 0011 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 002 00 000          98.00
 0018 MY1W2AM/A - 30W USB-C Pow         2100974 0012 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 006 00 000          98.00
 0019 MY1W2AM/A - 30W USB-C Pow         2100974 0013 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 008 00 000          98.00
 0020 MJ1M2AM/A - USB-C to USBA         2100974 0019 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 002 00 000         798.00
 0021 MJ1M2AM/A - USB-C to USBA         2100974 0020 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 003 00 000         836.00
 0022 MJ1M2AM/A - USB-C to USBA         2100974 0021 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 006 00 000         798.00
 0023 MJ1M2AM/A - USB-C to USBA         2100974 0022 AF06030506      05/15/21 05 507 1270 511 9022 000000 008 00 000         798.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $5,174.70

Check: 914108 Type: M Date: 05/05/21 Vendor: BALBOA CAPITAL CORPORATION     Vendor#: 900027 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Termination Fee                   2101016 0001 Termination Fee 05/05/21 05 001 2850 426 0000 000000 000 00 000         250.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $250.00

Check: 077305 Type: W Date: 05/21/21 Vendor: BAUMSPAGE.COM LLC              Vendor#: 007047 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 ONLINE ENTREES                    2100096 0001 0214285         05/08/21 05 300 4590 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          88.99
                                                                                                        Check total:         $88.99

Check: 077285 Type: B Date: 05/14/21 Vendor: BRAEDEN HORN                   Vendor#: 001542 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 DonaldPounderSchol-Braede  211321         0001                 05/14/21 03 007 1820     9007 000000 000                500.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $500.00

Check: 077267 Type: B Date: 05/12/21 Vendor: BRANDI RIDDLEBAUGH             Vendor#: 001457 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 RefundWashDC - Ray Riddle  211300         0001                 05/12/21 03 200 1620     9001 000000 003                375.00



 

Date: 06/01/2021                                    GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                          Page:    3
Time:  4:42 pm                                        SORT BY VENDOR NAME                                                (CHEKPY)
                                            CHECK DATES BETWEEN 05/01/2021 AND 05/31/2021
                                                        ALL CHECKS SELECTED

                                TRAN    P.O.    IT   INVOICE         TRAN          ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION
 SEQ    DESCRIPTION             NUMBER  NUMBER  NO   NUMBER          DATE     TI FND FUNC OBJ SCC  SUBJ   OU  IL JOB     ITEM AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                        Check total:        $375.00

Check: 077306 Type: W Date: 05/21/21 Vendor: BRENT TYRRELL                  Vendor#: 007363 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 College Classes                   2100818 0001 TuitionReimb’21 05/19/21 05 001 1120 231 0000 000000 003 00 000         459.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $459.00

Check: 077221 Type: W Date: 05/07/21 Vendor: BRIAN KINNARD                  Vendor#: 009759 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 Any supplies needed for F         2100432 0001 Reimb Ice Cream 05/04/21 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          47.84
                                                                                                        Check total:         $47.84

Check: 077194 Type: W Date: 05/04/21 Vendor: BRICKER & ECKLER, LLP          Vendor#: 007134 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 Services related to CRAAg         2100821 0001 0781511         04/20/21 05 001 2310 418 0000 000000 000 00 020         724.10
 0002 Services related to CRAAg         2100821 0001 0781517         04/20/21 05 001 2310 418 0000 000000 000 00 020       2,618.50
                                                                                                        Check total:      $3,342.60

Check: 077288 Type: W Date: 05/17/21 Vendor: BRYAN GIFFORD                  Vendor#: 001243 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 DJ services for SeniorCel         2101004 0001 SeniorDayHS5/18 04/29/21 05 200 4670 891 948S 000000 002 00 000         150.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $150.00

Check: 077195 Type: W Date: 05/04/21 Vendor: BSN SPORTS, LLC                Vendor#: 001920 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 COLLEGIATE FB HELMET              2100625 0001 912386502       04/16/21 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000       3,499.90
 0002 VARSITY SKILL SHOULDER PA         2100625 0002 912386502       04/16/21 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         959.96
 0003 VARSITY SKILL SHOULDER PA         2100625 0003 912386502       04/16/21 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         479.98
 0004 GST GAME FOOTBALL                 2100625 0004 912386502       04/16/21 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         400.00
 0005 YOUTH ULTA LITE KNEE PAD          2100625 0005 912386502       04/16/21 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         162.50
 0006 NAVY MOUTHGUARD W/STRAP           2100625 0006 912386502       04/16/21 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         100.00
 0007 GEAR PRO-TEC 5-PAD GIRDLE         2100625 0007 912386502       04/16/21 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         750.00
 0008 FOOTBALL BELT NAVY                2100625 0008 912386502       04/16/21 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          75.00
 0009 ADULT NAVY WRISTCOACH             2100625 0009 912386502       04/16/21 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         120.00
 0010 DUAL RESISTANCE HARNESS           2100625 0010 912386502       04/16/21 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         160.00
 0011 RUNG AGILITY LADDER               2100625 0011 912386502       04/16/21 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          25.00
 0012 FREIGHT                           2100625 0012 912386502       04/16/21 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         201.23
                                                                                                        Check total:      $6,933.57

Check: 077303 Type: W Date: 05/19/21 Vendor: BURKHART FARM CENTER INC       Vendor#: 000065 Stat/Date:    VOID:   05/21/21 Bank:

 0001 V#65 Burkhart Farm Center         2100776 0002 Landpride Mower 05/19/21 05 003 5600 645 0000 000000 000 00 000      15,836.50
                                                                                                        Check total:     $15,836.50

Check: 077319 Type: W Date: 05/26/21 Vendor: BURKHART FARM CENTER INC       Vendor#: 000065 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 V#65 Burkhart Farm Center         2100776 0002 1859U           05/21/21 05 003 5600 645 0000 000000 000 00 000      15,736.50
                                                                                                        Check total:     $15,736.50

Check: 077222 Type: W Date: 05/07/21 Vendor: CARDINAL BUS SALES & SERVICE   Vendor#: 006672 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:



 

Date: 06/01/2021                                    GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                          Page:    4
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                                            CHECK DATES BETWEEN 05/01/2021 AND 05/31/2021
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                                TRAN    P.O.    IT   INVOICE         TRAN          ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION
 SEQ    DESCRIPTION             NUMBER  NUMBER  NO   NUMBER          DATE     TI FND FUNC OBJ SCC  SUBJ   OU  IL JOB     ITEM AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 0001 BLANKET P.O. - TRANSPORTA         2100015 0001 11205 April2021 04/30/21 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         393.06
 0002 BLANKET P.O. - TRANSPORTA         2100015 0003 11205 April2021 04/30/21 05 001 2810 519 0000 000000 000 00 009         214.30
                                                                                                        Check total:        $607.36

Check: 077286 Type: B Date: 05/14/21 Vendor: CARTER KEINATH                 Vendor#: 009342 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 LGoldsmthMemSchl-CarterKe  211322         0001                 05/14/21 03 007 1820     9008 000000 000                539.55
                                                                                                        Check total:        $539.55

Check: 077223 Type: W Date: 05/07/21 Vendor: CENTRAL OHIO FARMERS CO-OP     Vendor#: 006949 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              2100001 0001 00193426        04/14/21 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,764.58
 0002 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              2100001 0001 00193526        04/21/21 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,876.71
 0003 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              2100001 0001 00193768        04/29/21 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,977.31
 0004 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              2100001 0001 0026650         04/14/21 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009         294.06
                                                                                                        Check total:      $5,912.66

Check: 077196 Type: W Date: 05/04/21 Vendor: CINDY CONNER                   Vendor#: 003485 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 College Classes                   2100737 0001 TuitionReimb’21 04/28/21 05 001 1110 231 0000 000000 006 00 000         459.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $459.00

Check: 077197 Type: W Date: 05/04/21 Vendor: CINTAS CORPORATION #003        Vendor#: 000220 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:
                                               LOCATION 304
 0001 2020/21 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         2100901 0001 4080654249      04/06/21 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          69.06
 0002 2020/21 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         2100901 0001 4081245060      04/13/21 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         161.06
 0003 2020/21 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         2100901 0001 4081984663      04/20/21 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          67.06
 0004 2020/21 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         2100901 0001 4082620498      04/27/21 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         159.06
                                                                                                        Check total:        $456.24

Check: 077250 Type: W Date: 05/11/21 Vendor: CITY OF GALION                 Vendor#: 000077 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:
                                               UTILITIES BILLING OFFICE
 0001 ELECTRICITY - CENTRAL OFF         2100003 0007 A08-00800-01MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 001         250.94
 0002 WATER - CENTRAL OFFICE            2100003 0015 A08-00800-01MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 001         956.07
 0003 ELECTRICITY - HIGH SCHOOL         2100003 0001 A08-02200-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 002 00 000       8,147.56
 0004 ELECTRICITY - MIDDLE SCHO         2100003 0002 A08-02200-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 003 00 000       8,147.56
 0005 ELECTRICITY - INTERMEDIAT         2100003 0003 A08-02200-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 008 00 000       8,147.56
 0006 ELECTRICITY - PRIMARY SCH         2100003 0004 A08-02200-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 006 00 000       8,147.56
 0007 WATER - HIGH SCHOOL               2100003 0008 A08-02200-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 002 00 000           1.50
 0008 WATER - MIDDLE SCHOOL             2100003 0009 A08-02200-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 003 00 000           1.50
 0009 WATER - INTERMEDIATE SCHO         2100003 0010 A08-02200-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 008 00 000           1.50
 0010 WATER - PRIMARY SCHOOL            2100003 0011 A08-02200-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 006 00 000           1.50
 0011 WATER - HIGH SCHOOL               2100003 0008 A08-02210-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 002 00 000         362.19
 0012 WATER - MIDDLE SCHOOL             2100003 0009 A08-02220-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 003 00 000         537.87
 0013 WATER - PRIMARY SCHOOL            2100003 0011 A08-02230-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 006 00 000         513.63
 0014 WATER - INTERMEDIATE SCHO         2100003 0010 A08-02240-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 008 00 000         465.15
 0015 ELECTRICITY - TRANS CTR           2100003 0005 A08-02250-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 009         330.82
 0016 WATER - BUS GARAGE                2100003 0012 A08-02250-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 009          59.11
 0017 WATER - STADIUM/SPRINKLER         2100003 0013 A10-01452-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 011           7.51
 0018 WATER - FIELDHOUSE                2100003 0014 A10-01460-00MAY 05/03/21 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 010         627.18
                                                                                                        Check total:     $36,706.71



 

Date: 06/01/2021                                    GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                          Page:    5
Time:  4:42 pm                                        SORT BY VENDOR NAME                                                (CHEKPY)
                                            CHECK DATES BETWEEN 05/01/2021 AND 05/31/2021
                                                        ALL CHECKS SELECTED

                                TRAN    P.O.    IT   INVOICE         TRAN          ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION
 SEQ    DESCRIPTION             NUMBER  NUMBER  NO   NUMBER          DATE     TI FND FUNC OBJ SCC  SUBJ   OU  IL JOB     ITEM AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Check: 077287 Type: B Date: 05/14/21 Vendor: CLIFFORD MINIARD               Vendor#: 001348 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 RefundWashDC - Hunter Min  211323         0001                 05/14/21 03 200 1620     9001 000000 003                375.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $375.00

Check: 077198 Type: W Date: 05/04/21 Vendor: CLYDE-GREEN SPRINGS EXEMPTED   Vendor#: 001190 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:
                                               VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
 0001 2020 McPherson Invite             2100957 0001 MS Wrestl Tourn 05/04/21 05 300 4527 840 900M 000000 003 00 000         170.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $170.00

Check: 077224 Type: W Date: 05/07/21 Vendor: COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO CONSOLID Vendor#: 001218 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:
                                               CCBCC OPERATIONS, LLC
 0001 Beverages for HS - Ala Ca         2100162 0001 2070207644      04/26/21 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 002 00 000         146.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $146.00

Check: 077307 Type: W Date: 05/21/21 Vendor: COLUMBIA GAS                   Vendor#: 000078 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 GAS SERVICES - ADMN CTR           2100004 0002 APRIL 2021      05/12/21 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 001          40.92
 0002 GAS SERVICES - MS                 2100004 0003 APRIL 2021      05/12/21 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 003 00 000         386.72
 0003 GAS SERVICES - ELEM               2100004 0004 APRIL 2021      05/12/21 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 008 00 000         296.26
 0004 GAS SERVICES - FIELD HS           2100004 0005 APRIL 2021      05/12/21 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 010          43.66
 0005 GAS SERVICES - STADIUM            2100004 0006 APRIL 2021      05/12/21 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 010         268.70
 0006 GAS SERVICES - HS                 2100004 0007 APRIL 2021      05/12/21 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 002 00 000         800.88
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,837.14

Check: 077199 Type: W Date: 05/04/21 Vendor: COMDOC INC                     Vendor#: 001500 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 Printer Copies - HS               2100729 0001 IN4244916       04/29/21 05 001 1130 511 0000 180000 002 16 000          59.45
 0002 Printer Copies - MS               2100729 0002 IN4244916       04/29/21 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          59.45
 0003 Printer Copies - IS               2100729 0003 IN4244916       04/29/21 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 008 16 000          59.44
 0004 Printer Copies - PS               2100729 0004 IN4244916       04/29/21 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000          59.44
 0005 Printer Copies - CO               2100729 0005 IN4244916       04/29/21 05 001 2510 512 0000 000000 000 00 020          59.45
 0006 Staples                           2100933 0004 IN4236543--     04/23/21 05 001 2421 512 0000 000000 008 00 000         101.92
                                                                                                        Check total:        $399.15

Check: 077308 Type: W Date: 05/21/21 Vendor: COMDOC INC                     Vendor#: 001500 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 Printer Copies - HS               2100729 0001 IN4275231       05/17/21 05 001 1130 511 0000 180000 002 16 000          38.22
 0002 Printer Copies - MS               2100729 0002 IN4275231       05/17/21 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          38.22
 0003 Printer Copies - IS               2100729 0003 IN4275231       05/17/21 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 008 16 000          38.22
 0004 Printer Copies - PS               2100729 0004 IN4275231       05/17/21 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000          38.22
 0005 Printer Copies - CO               2100729 0005 IN4275231       05/17/21 05 001 2510 512 0000 000000 000 00 020          38.20
                                                                                                        Check total:        $191.08

Check: 077225 Type: W Date: 05/07/21 Vendor: CORWIN RATLIFF                 Vendor#: 001105 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT             2100652 0001 TuitionReimb’21 05/05/21 05 001 1120 231 0000 000000 003 00 000         700.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $700.00

Check: 077246 Type: B Date: 05/07/21 Vendor: Crawford County Humane Society Vendor#: 008474 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:
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 0001 Donation to Humane Societ  211272         0001                 05/07/21 03 018 1820     900R 000000 008              1,500.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,500.00

Check: 077269 Type: W Date: 05/13/21 Vendor: CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE      Vendor#: 005228 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET P.O. - TRANSPORTA         2100015 0003 S1-1158         04/19/21 05 001 2810 519 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,520.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,520.00

Check: 077245 Type: B Date: 05/07/21 Vendor: DAVINA TANNER                  Vendor#: 001539 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 RefundLostBookFee-Marina   211270         0001                 05/07/21 03 001 1860     0000 000000 042                 15.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $15.00

Check: 077289 Type: W Date: 05/17/21 Vendor: DAVIS & NEWCOMER ELEVATOR CO   Vendor#: 001053 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 2020/21 ANNUAL HS ELEVMai         2100180 0001 0052636         05/11/21 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 002 00 000         175.00
 0002 2020/21 ANNUAL MS ELEVMai         2100180 0002 0052636         05/11/21 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 003 00 000         175.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $350.00

Check: 077290 Type: W Date: 05/17/21 Vendor: EAST OF CHICAGO PIZZA          Vendor#: 002961 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 MULTI VENDOR PO FOR GHSFA         2100344 0001 11/12/2020 4:30 11/12/21 05 007 4600 891 900S 000000 002 00 000         152.03
                                                                                                        Check total:        $152.03

Check: 077309 Type: W Date: 05/21/21 Vendor: EDUTYPING                      Vendor#: 001159 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 One Year EduTyping Licens         2100995 0001 0079260         05/14/21 05 401 3260 511 9020 000000 000 00 000         749.25
                                                                                                        Check total:        $749.25

Check: 914094 Type: M Date: 05/05/21 Vendor: ELAVON, INC.                   Vendor#: 900030 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Merchant Service Fee              2100005 0001 LadcoLease/Fee  05/05/21 05 300 4590 419 900S 000000 002 00 000          25.00
 0002 Lease Payment                     2100005 0002 LadcoLease/Fee  05/05/21 05 001 2530 419 0000 000000 000 00 000          38.20
                                                                                                        Check total:         $63.20

Check: 914109 Type: M Date: 05/20/21 Vendor: ELAVON, INC.                   Vendor#: 900030 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Lease Payment                     2100005 0002 LeasePmt-Final  05/20/21 05 001 2530 419 0000 000000 000 00 000         164.09
                                                                                                        Check total:        $164.09

Check: 077270 Type: W Date: 05/13/21 Vendor: ESC OF CENTRAL OHIO            Vendor#: 007994 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 CPI Training - IS                 2100989 0001 0147038         05/05/21 05 499 1270 499 9021 000000 008 00 000         466.87
 0002 CPI Training - PS                 2100989 0002 0147038         05/05/21 05 499 1270 499 9021 000000 006 00 000       1,291.87
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,758.74

Check: 077251 Type: W Date: 05/11/21 Vendor: FERGUSON FACILITIES #3400      Vendor#: 006270 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0003 0291072         04/07/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015       3,937.58
 0002 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0003 0291072-1       04/19/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015         181.10
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 0003 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0003 0291072-3       04/26/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015         127.02
 0004 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0003 0291072-4       04/27/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015         101.54
 0005 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0004 0291079         04/07/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015         270.34
 0006 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0004 0291079-1       04/26/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015         592.92
 0007 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0004 0291079-2       04/27/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015       1,269.25
 0008 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0005 0291103         04/07/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 008 00 015         134.26
 0009 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0005 0291103-1       04/26/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 008 00 015         310.56
 0010 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0005 0291103-2       04/27/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 008 00 015         507.70
 0011 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0006 0291105         04/26/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 006 00 015         599.95
 0012 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0006 0291105-1       04/27/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 006 00 015         761.55
                                                                                                        Check total:      $8,793.77

Check: 077271 Type: W Date: 05/13/21 Vendor: FERGUSON FACILITIES #3400      Vendor#: 006270 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0003 0291072-2       04/21/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015          36.22
 0002 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0004 0291079-3       04/29/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015       1,433.55
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,469.77

Check: 914120 Type: M Date: 05/25/21 Vendor: FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.    Vendor#: 900031 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               dba SUPERFLEET MASTERCARD
 0001 UNLEADED FUEL FOR TRUCKS          2100871 0001 Gas BD5/11/2021 05/26/21 05 001 2750 582 0000 000000 000 00 015         207.60
 0002 UNLEADED FUEL FOR TRUCKS          2100871 0001 Positive Promo  05/26/21 05 001 2750 582 0000 000000 000 00 015         152.28
                                                                                                        Check total:        $359.88

Check: 077252 Type: W Date: 05/11/21 Vendor: FOX PLUMBING & HEATING         Vendor#: 000198 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:
                                               INC.
 0001 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0004 202144842       04/30/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015          32.03
 0002 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0001 202144843       04/30/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 015           6.79
                                                                                                        Check total:         $38.82

Check: 077253 Type: W Date: 05/11/21 Vendor: FRIENDSOFFICE                  Vendor#: 006868 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET P.O. - TRANSPORTA         2100015 0005 1466827-0       05/05/21 05 001 2840 512 0000 000000 000 00 009         137.21
 0002 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SUPT.             2100074 0001 1467031-0       05/05/21 05 001 2411 512 0000 000000 000 00 001          66.50
                                                                                                        Check total:        $203.71

Check: 077200 Type: W Date: 05/04/21 Vendor: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS        Vendor#: 000236 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 TELEPHONE- ALL SCHOOL             2100002 0001 216159BD4/19/21 04/19/21 05 001 2421 441 0000 000000 000 00 099         175.58
                                                                                                        Check total:        $175.58

Check: 077254 Type: W Date: 05/11/21 Vendor: G. & L. SUPPLY COMPANY         Vendor#: 000435 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/21 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0010 0678390         04/12/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         451.04
 0002 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0010 0678391         04/12/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         519.97
 0003 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0010 0678392         04/12/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         163.89
 0004 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0010 0678393         04/12/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         822.55
 0005 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0010 0678394         04/12/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         480.04
 0006 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0010 0679105         04/19/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044          50.67
 0007 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0010 0679106         04/19/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         114.50
 0008 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0010 0679107         04/19/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044          77.13
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 0009 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0010 0679108         04/19/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044          78.62
 0010 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0010 0679109         04/19/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044          42.58
 0011 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2100014 0010 0679122         04/19/21 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         187.92